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Association of New York State Youth Courts, Inc. website: www.nysyouthcourts.org

Contact: E-mail:

President, ANYSYC, Inc.

*******************

Contact: E-mail:

Coordinator

Contact:       E-mail:

Contact: E-mail:

Rebecca Gumowski E-mail: babylonyouthbureau@gmail.com

Youth Court Coordinator

631-422-7660

Council for Prevention

Warren County Youth Court

631-422-7660  

Amherst, NY 14228

Fax: 716-568-1182

Youth Bureau

Mark Pitirri mpitirri@apdny.org

Babylon Youth Court, Town of

Allegany County Youth Court

281 Phelps Lane, Rm 2

Detective 

2 Jaguar Drive

Belmont, NY 14813

716-689-1334 

Amherst Youth Court

Fax:  631-422-7625

500 John J. Audubon Parkway

cmckeon@townofbabylon.com

585-268-7900  x2142 Fax: 585-268-7992

North Babylon, NY  11703

Claire McKeon

Katherine Chambers

214 Main St.

Hudson Falls, NY  12839

alleganycountyyouthcourt@gmail.comSabrina Beaton

                                                                      NEW YORK STATE

                                                             YOUTH COURT DIRECTORY

518-746-6059 Fax:  518-746-1779

katherinechambers@councilforprevention.org
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Delmar, NY 12054

Contact: E-mail:

Director

Contact: E-mail:

Bronx Youth Court

Center for Court Innovation

Bronx Community Solutions

95 E 161st ST.

Bronx, NY 10452

Contact: Imani ????? E-mail: bronxyc@courtinnovation.org

Youth Justice Program Coordinator

917-862-7731

Brownsville Youth Court

Center for Court Innovation

519 Rockaway Ave, 2nd Floor

Brooklyn, NY 11212

Contact: Unknown E-mail: byc@courtinnovation.org

Program Coordinator

347-404-9581 Fax: N/A

Contact: E-mail:

Fax:  

631-286-9090 x307

Cattaraugus County Youth Court

207 Rock City Street, Suite 200

Little Valley, NY 14755

Alison Crosson ajcrosson@cattco.org

716-938-2617

Coordinator

jcwohlars@yahoo.com

471 Atlantic Ave.

518-439-4955 x1143 

261 Elm Avenue

Katrina Charland

Janet C. Wohlars, LMSW

Fax: 518-439-2144

Youth Court Coordinator

Fax: 716-938-2778  

byc@townofbethlehem.org

Boys and Girls Club of the Bellport Area

Brookhaven Youth Court

Bethlehem Youth Court, Inc.

Fax:  631-776-7671

Bellport, NY 11713

brookhavenyouthcourt@bgcbellport.org
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Clarence Youth Court

10510 Main St.

Clarence, NY 14031

Contact: Dawn Kinney E-mail: dkinney@clarence.ny.us

Director

716-407-2162  ext. 5001 Fax: 716-759-7498

Contact: E-mail:

Detective

Samantha Correa E-mail:

Program Coordinator

845-639-5834

Town of Clifton Park Youth Court

1 Town Hall Plaza

Clifton Park, NY 12065

Contact: Amy Standaert E-mail: youthcourtdirector@cliftonpark.org

Youth Court Advisor

518-371-6651 Fax: 518-371-1136

Contact: E-mail:

E-mail: christopher.wiley@clintoncountygov.com

website:

Contact: E-mail:

Director

youthcourt@clarkstownpd.org

Youth Court Coordinator

Clarkstown Youth Court

Clarkstown Police Department

Youth Bureau Supervisor

Old Courthouse, 3rd Floor

Clinton County Youth Bureau

New City, NY 10956

518-565-4754

518-782-2638

518-565-4706

Colonie Youth Court

Christopher Wiley

Latham, NY 12110

Violet Palombo

Terra Sisco

Fax: 518-786-7326

312 Wolf Road

Public Safety Building

Fax: 518-565-4775

Plattsburgh, NY 12901

845-639-5834

137 Margaret Street

Fax: 845-639-5924

Christopher Maloney

20 Maple Avenue

terra.sisco@clintoncountygov.com

palombov@colonie.org

www.colonie.org/departments/police/youthcourt

cl.maloney@clarkstownpd.org
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Cuba Police Dept.

Contact: E-mail:

Youth Court Advisor

Contact: Lara L. Yambor E-mail:

Youth Court Director

607-832-5283

East New York Youth Court website: www.east-new-york-youth-court.org

The George Walker Jr. Community Coalition, Inc.

29 Wyoma St.

Brooklyn, NY 11207

Contact: Salema Davis E-mail: gwjrcc@gmail.com

Director salemafabu@yahoo.com

cell-347-517-1879 Fax: 718-228-8521

website:

Contact: E-mail:

Genesee County Youth Court

2 Bank St.

Batavia, NY  14020

Contact:                 Robert RicciChelsea Elliott E-mail: chelsea.elliott@co.genesee.ny.us

Coordinator

585-344-3960 Fax: 585-345-3063

Officer Aaron Wight

Delaware County Youth Bureau

585-307-2447-cell

Elmira, NY 14901

317 E. Church Street

607-737-5802

Lisa Miller

Coordinator

99 Main Street

Delhi, NY 13753

awight@cubapd.org

Cuba Youth Court

15 Water St.

Cuba, NY 14727

www.cityofelmira.net

lmiller@cityofelmira.net

Fax: 607-832-5367

Fax: 607-732-6514

Elmira, City of

Fax: 

City of Elmira Police Department

Attn: Detective Bureau

youth@stny.rr.com
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Contact: E-mail:

Camille

Clerk 

516-403-2440

Contact: E-mail:

Greene County Peer Court

Community Action of Greene County

7856 Route 9W

Catskill, NY 12414

Contact: Autumn Lackenbacher E-mail: alackenbacher@cagcny.org

Crime Victim Adv. & Peer Court Coordinator

518-943-9205 

Contact: E-mail: echristmas@greenburghny.com

Detective

E-mail: wlugo@greenburghny.com

Sergeant

Susana Castillo E-mail: scastillo@greenburghny.com

Detective

Bernice Bridges E-mail: bbridges@greenburghny.com

Detective

Glen Cove City Court

13 Glen Street

Glen Cove, NY 11542

Greenburgh Youth Court

188 Tarrytown Road

Ellis Christmas

White Plains, NY 10607

Grand Island

516-403-2440

716-773-9650  x607

914-989-1734

Stacey Gallo

Glen Cove Youth Court

2255 Baseline Road

Fax: 516-676-1570

Dennis Albert

Coordinator

Chief City Court Clerk

Grand Island, NY 14072

William Lugo

Fax: 914-949-7116

albertd3209@gmail.com

sgallo@nycourts.gov

914-989-1735

Fax: 518-943-0343
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Hamburg Youth Court, Town of

6100 South Park Ave.

Hamburg, NY 14075

Contact: Nicole Dayka E-mail: ndayka@hcsdk12.org

Youth Court Coordinator

716-826-2226

Contact: E-mail: hyc@courtinnovation.org

Contact: E-mail: smithg@hohschools.org

Contact: E-mail:

Executive Director

E-mail: hbaumgardner@townofhorseheads.org

607-739-3517

website:

Contact: E-mail:

Fax: 716-646-5452

Youth Court

Bruce May

212-360-4153

Hastings-on-Hudson, NY 10706

170 East 121 Streets

Fax: 212-828-7416

New York, NY 10035

Center for Court Innovation

Harlem Youth Court

150 Wygant Rd.

1 Mount Hope Boulevard

Hastings Alternative School Student Court

Hastings Alternative School

Gregory M. Smith

Youth Court Coordinator

High School Director

Horseheads, NY 14845

914-478-6291

Horseheads, Town of

Holly Baumgardner

Youth Court Director

Youth Director

423 Park Avenue

631-271-5547

Huntington Youth Court

Roxanne Sands

Fax: 607-739-3518

607-739-3517 Fax: 607-739-3518

Huntington, Town of

Huntington, NY 11743

Maria T. Danisi, M.S. mdanisi@huntingtonyouthcourt.org

www.huntingtonyouthcourt.com

bmay@townofhorseheads.org

Amanda Polster

Youth Justice Prog. Coord.

Fax: 631-271-1360
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website:

Resolution Center of Jeff-Lewis Counties

Contact: Vacant position E-mail:

Director

Jennifer Huttemann-Kall

jhuttemann-kall@resolution-center.net

315-785-0333

Kingston High School Peer Court

403 Broadway

Kingston, NY 12401

Contact: Marc Christian E-mail: mchristian@kingstoncityschools.org

CAPABLE Co-Director

845-331-1970 x7534

Contact: E-mail: mmuench@lancasterny.gov

E-mail: jtrojanowsky@lancasterny.gov

Contact: E-mail:

Chief

E-mail:

585-768-7366

Fax: 845-331-1628

Le Roy Youth Court

531 Washington Street, Suite 4124

200 Oxford Avenue

Youth Bureau

Lancaster, NY 14086

Mindy Muench

Youth Court Coordinator

Youth Bureau Director

Watertown, NY 13601

Executive Director

Greg Kellogg

585-768-2527

Coordinator

Lancaster, Town of

716-683-4444  x207

LeRoy, NY 14482

Edward Bishop

Youth Court of Jefferson County

John Trojanowsky

3 West Main Street

716-683-4444  x202

Fax: none

Fax: 585-768-8037

ebishop4@rochester.rr.com

Fax: 716-683-4447

www.resolution-center.net

gkellogg@leroypolice.org
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website:  www.hillside.comwww.hillside.com

Contact: E-mail:

Coordinator

Fax: 585-658-5501

E-mail:

Nassau County Peer Diversion Court

Nassau County Probation Department

400 County Seat Dr.

Mineola, NY 11501

Contact: Arianne Reyer E-mail: areyer@nassaucountyny.gov

Director 

516-571-5477

Michael Jasmin E-mail: mjasmin@nassaucountyny.gov

Coordinator

516-572-2028

Contact: E-mail:

Youth Bureau Director

Sammy Gomez E-mail: sgomez@newrochelleny.com

Youth Court Director

914-654-2044

Contact: E-mail: dianebsheehan@yahoo.com

716-695-8520  x5507 (work)

585-658-5525

New Rochelle, NY 10801

Kelly Johnson

500 Wheatfield Street

North Tonawanda, NY 14120

Diane Sheehan

Col. Payne Community Center

716-433-1058  (home)

Niagara County Youth Court

Coordinator

Niagara County Youth Bureau

MaryJo Acomb

C.S. Program Manager

Casey Pagano

24 Main Street

585-658-5502

Mt. Morris, NY 14510

914-654-2049

515 North Avenue

New Rochelle Youth Bureau

Livingston Youth Court

Fax: 516-572-2798

mjacomb@hillside.com

Fax: 716-695-8533

Fax: 914-654-2046

kjohnson@newrochelleny.com

cpagano@hillside.com
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website:

Niagara Falls High School

Contact: Art Eberhart E-mail: arte498043@aol.com

Advisor

716-286-7038

???? E-mail:

Youth Court Director

716-286-7038

Contact: E-mail:

 ?

Contact: E-mail:

Coordinator

Contact: E-mail:

PO BOX 20

Contact: E-mail:

Program Director

Jamel Jackson E-mail: jamel@ontariocountyyouthcourt.org

Coordinator

info@ontariocountyyouthcourt.org

585-396-4519

Ontario County Youth Court

Paula Keenan

Troy Tiller

315-363-9111

Niskayuna Youth Court

Olean, NY 14760

P.O. Box 668

Canandaigua, NY 14424

Tina Rossmann

518-369-1204- cell

Janice Lindsay

716-376-5645

4455 Porter Road, Room 420

585-396-4519

Oneida City Police

Town of Niskayuna

Niskayuna, NY 12309

Niagara Falls Youth Court

One Niskayuna Circle

Niagara Falls, NY 14305

tina@ontariocountyyouthcourt.org

Fax: 585-396-4520

pkeenan@cityofolean.org

Fax: 315-363-4754

tntiller@oneidacity.com

Fax: 716-286-7037

Fax: 

5297 Parkside Dr. Suite 307

Investigator

Oneida, NY 13421

Oneida City Youth Court

108 North Main Street

Fax: 716-376-5659

Olean Area Youth Court

Municipal Building

www.niagarapal.com
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Contact:

Ex. Director

E-mail: manselmi@orangetown.com

Program Coordinator

845-359-3726

Municipal Center

Contact: E-mail: paynej@orchardparkny.org

Executive Director

Contact: E-mail:

Oswego, City of 

Youth Court

70 Bunner St.

Contact: Kristen Slimmer E-mail: kristen.slimmer@oswegocounty.com

Contact: E-mail:

Youth Court

Coordinator, County

13925 State Route 31W, Suite 200

Orleans County Youth Court

70 Bunner Street

Carrie O'Neill

Juv. Adj.Services Coordinator

585-590-4105

Orchard Park Youth Court

716-662-6494

Oswego, NY 13126

Oswego, County of

315-349-3575

Orangetown Police Department

Sam Crisafulli

315-349-3401

4295 South Buffalo St.

Oswego, NY 13126

Coordinator, City

26 Orangeburg Road

Albion, NY 14411-9384

845-359-1775

sam.crisafulli@oswegocounty.com

Fax: 315-349-3231

oneillc@orleansny.com

Fax: 585-590-4103

Fax: 845-359-3721

Fax: 716-662-6465

Fax: 315-349-3231

Orangetown Youth Court

Det. Peter Maher

Orangeburg, NY 10962

716-662-6444 (Police Dept.)

Probation Department

Mary Anselmi

Orchard Park, NY 14127

Det. John Payne
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Contact: E-mail:

914-734-2051 Fax: 914-864-0150 E-mail: dfrancis@cityofpeekskill.com

Donald B. Smith Campus

Contact: E-mail: kimberly.meade@putnamcountyny.gov

E-mail: dana.foley@putnamcountyny.gov

Janeen Cunningham E-mail: janeen.cunningham@putnamcountyny.gov

Executive Director

Queens Defenders website: https://queensdefenders.org/youth-justice-court/ 

Youth Justice Court

148-02 Jamaica Ave., 2nd Floor

Jamaica, NY 11435

Contact: Kirlyn Joseph E-mail: kjoseph@queensdefenders.org

Youth Court Director

 929-343-5730 Fax: 929-343-5786

Queens Youth Court

Center for Court Innovation

149-18 Jamaica Ave.

Jamaica, NY 11435

Contact: Wesley Thompson E-mail: qyc@courtinnovation.org

Youth Court Coordinator

 718-233-4014 x3304 Fax: 718-233-4014

Tuesday McDonald

Carmel, NY 10512

845-808-1600 x 46123

Executive Director

Kimberly Meade

Youth Program Specialist

Peekskill, NY 10566

110 Old Route 6, Building 3

914-734-4149

Darryl Francis

Program Coordinator

840 Main Street

Youth Court

Putnam County Youth Bureau Youth Court

City of Peekskill Youth Bureau

Fax: 845-808-1907

Fax: 845-808-1907

845-808-1600 x 46118

Youth Program Specialist

Dana Foley

tmcdonald@cityofpeekskill.com

youthcourt@putnamcountyny.gov
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Contact: E-mail:

Project Coordinator

Contact:

E-mail: beth.maccagli@riverhead.net

Cheryl Behr E-mail: behr@townofriverheadny.gov

YC Secretary

Contact: E-mail:

Program Coordinator

Elaine Spaull, Ex. Director E-mail: espaull@centerforyouth.net

The Center for Youth

585-473-2464

Contact: E-mail:

E-mail: alawton@co.schuyler.ny.us

607-535-6236

210 Howell Avenue

Riverhead Youth Court

Red Hook Youth Court

Rochester, NY 14614

585-371-3368

631-727-3200  x273

718-923-8260  (Main #)

Center for Court Innovation

88 Visitation Place

Brooklyn, NY 11231

Rochester Teen Court

631-369-0266

Sara Mohammed

Beth Maccagli

Bureau Director

Schuyler County Youth Court

323 Owego St., Unit 6, Suite 128

Montour Falls, NY 14865

Joann Fratarcangelo

Fax: 607-535-1875

Sabrina Carter

Riverhead, NY 11901

718-923-8261

YC Coordinator

Fax: 718-923-8221

99 Exchange Blvd., Room 6

Fax: 585-371-3429

Fax: 631-727-2497

607-535-6236

Adam Lawton

Youth Program Coordinator

Detective Evelyn Hobson

Executive Director

Hall of Justice

smohamme@nycourts.gov

rhyc@courtinnovation.org

jfratarcangelo@co.schuyler.ny.us
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Contact: E-mail:

Coordinator

Youth Bureau Director

631-702-2417 Fax: 631-283-7529

Town of Southold Youth Court

970 Peconic Lane

Peconic, NY 11958

Contact: Lynn Nyilas E-mail: lynnN@southoldtownny.gov

Youth Court Director

631-765-8251 Fax: 

Staten Island Youth Justice Center

Contact: E-mail: yistatenisland@courtinnovation.org

Stillwater Central School Youth Court

9 Cranberry Lane

Queensbury, NY 12804

Contact: Mike Gray Email: kmgmonitoring@gmail.com

Program Coordinator

518-744-7282 Fax: 518-798-0105

Stony Point Youth Court    (North Rockland YC)

79 Route 210

Stony Point, NY 10980

Contact: E-mail:

Juvenile Detective

Youth Officer

655 Flanders Rd.

Youth Impact Staten Island

Flanders, NY 11901

845-786-2242

Melanie Wilkerson

Staten Island, NY 10301

Center for Court Innovation

718-675-8924

Youth Court Coordinator

631-702-2424 

Southampton, Town of

60 Bay Street, Suite 100

Fax: 845-786-3120

Nancy Lynott

Andrew Kryger

Fax: 718-876-5490

Karen Matz

akryger@stonypointpd.org

kmatz@southamptontownny.gov
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City of Tonawanda Youth Court

200 Niagara Street

Tonawanda, NY 14150

Contact: Officer Jason Balling E-mail: jballing@tonawandacitypd.com

jballing@tonacsd.org

E-mail: bcolegrove@tona.wnyric.org

School Advisor

716-694-7670 x2319

Tonawanda, Town of Youth Court

Town of Tonawanda Police Department

1835 Sheridan Drive

Kenmore, NY 14223

Contact: E-mail:

Warren County Youth Court

Council for Prevention

214 Main St.

Hudson Falls, NY 12839

Contact: E-mail:

katherinechambers@councilforprevention.org

West Seneca, Town of

Youth Court

1250 Union Road, Room 207

West Seneca, NY 14224

Contact: E-mail:

Det. Lieutenant

White Plains Community Youth Court

c/o White Plains Youth Bureau

11 Amherst Place

White Plains, NY 10601

Contact: Connie Jones-Hairston E-mail: cjones@whiteplainsny.gov

Youth Court Coordinator

914-422-1378

cell: 914-216-5697

Dr. Bhavana Pahwa E-mail: bpahwa@whiteplainsny.gov

Youth Bureau Deputy Director

914-422-1378

Director

518-746-6059

William Leitzel

716-674-2284

Brian Colegrove

Katherine Chambers

716-879-6679

716-692-2102  x340

Fax: 518-746-1779

Fax: 716-674-1063

Fax: 716-879-3546

Fax: 716-692-2182

Dennis S. Albert

warrenctythcrt@yahoo.com

leitzel@westsenecapolice.org

youthcourt@tonawanda.ny.us

Fax: 914-422-6489

Fax: 914-422-6489
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Wyoming County Youth Court

Wyoming County Youth Bureau

8 Perry Avenue

Warsaw, NY 14569

Contact: E-mail: aaldinger@wyomingco.net

Director

E-mail:

cell-716-997-1708

E-mail: jhudson@wyomingco.net

Youth Program Coordinator

Yonkers Youth Court

127 North Broadway

Yonkers, NY 10703

Contact: E-mail:

Youth Advisor

Fax: 914-377-7295

***********************

OTHERS - NON YOUTH COURTS

Center for Court Innovation

520 Eighth Avenue, 18th Floor

New York, NY 10018

Contact: Julie Taylor E-mail: jtaylor@nycourts.gov

Director, Youth Justice Capacity Bldg

646-386-5921

Law, Youth, & Citizenship Program

One Elk St.

Albany, NY 12207

Contact: Kim Francis E-mail: kfrancis@nysba.org

Mock Trial Program Manager

518-486-5760 Fax: 518-486-1571

585-786-8850

Andrea Aldinger

Fax: 212-397-0985

Amy Fialkowski

Jamie Hudson

914-377-7286

Youth Court Coordinator

Janet Fedor

585-786-8850

Fax: 585-786-8852

afialkowski@wyomingco.net

janet.fedor@ypd.yonkersny.gov
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National Association of Youth Courts, Inc.

website:

Contact: E-mail: nayc@youthcourt.net

NYS Bar Association

One Elk St

Albany, NY 12207

Contact: E-mail:

Managing Director of Legal & Comm Services

Judy Wolfe E-mail: jwolfe1@twcny.rr.com

Jim Nelson E-mail:

(creator of TEAM YC under DCJS)

*** If you would like to make any updates to your program listed, 

please email Violet Palombo at palombov@colonie.org

Fax: 518-486-1571

Stacey Whiteley

518-487-5688

2nelson@nycap.rr.com

www.youthcourt.net

swhiteley@nysba.org
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youthcourtdirector@cliftonpark.org

christopher.wiley@clintoncountygov.com
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www.east-new-york-youth-court.org
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hbaumgardner@townofhorseheads.org
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jhuttemann-kall@resolution-center.net

mchristian@kingstoncityschools.org
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jamel@ontariocountyyouthcourt.org
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kristen.slimmer@oswegocounty.com
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kimberly.meade@putnamcountyny.gov

janeen.cunningham@putnamcountyny.gov

https://queensdefenders.org/youth-justice-court/ 
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yistatenisland@courtinnovation.org
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katherinechambers@councilforprevention.org
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